2 MAKING MACHINES GO AND PROBLEMS GO AWAY®
Engineering and Application Expertise
Oilgear’s engineering capabilities are second to none. Our application and field engineers are factory-trained and have spent
years, often decades, working in the market segments they service. Every Oilgear engineer brings this personal experience to the
meeting table, plus the collective knowledge gained from Oilgear’s more than 100 years of servicing the general industry with
innovative fluid power solutions.
OILGEAR
TRAVERSE CITY, MI USA

Subject to change without notice.
7WWW.OILGEAR.COM
PVV    |    MODEL ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR CONTROL TYPE A ONLY
FOR CONTROL TYPE F ONLY
SN Maximum
SA Minimum
CP Cover Plate
& BOTTOM PORTED VALVE PLATE ONLY
NN
AA
AN
BB
BN
CN
None
12 = VOLUME STOPS
13 = VALVE PLATE ADAPTER - FOR TOP
SB Maximum and Minimum
200 200 ml/rev.
250 250 ml/rev.
440 440 ml/rev.
B2 Series (Subject to change)
A SAE Mounting & BSPP Ports (200/250 only)
V Viton (Standard)
B Buna Nitrile
E Butyl
L Left Hand (CCW)
R Right Hand (CW)
D
S Rear Ported
F
Y Keyed (ISO) (Standard)
S Splined (SAE)
T Keyed (SAE)
A
10 = CONTROL TYPE
4 = DESIGN SERIES MODIFIER
5 = SEALS
6 = ROTATION
7 = VALVE PLATE TYPE
One-Way Service
8 = CONNECTION TYPE
9 = SHAFT END DESIGNATOR
2 = UNIT TYPE
3 = DESIGN SERIES
540 540 ml/rev.
D1 540V Controls
A2 440
B ISO Mounting & BSPP Ports
S SAE Mounting & SAE Ports (200/250 only)
U ISO Mounting & SAE Ports (not available w/440)
P EPR
F
P
R
V
PVV PVV Variable Displacement Pump
1 = UNIT, TYPE & DESIGN SERIES
R
F
Rising Signal/Increases Stroke
Falling Signal/Increases Stroke
P Pressure Over-ride Modifiers
11e = PRESSURE OVER-RIDE OPTIONS
11b = SIGNAL OUTPUT
11d = UNIT
F
G
Spring Bias to Full Stroke (Standard)
With Sequence Valve for Standby Pilot
H Ext. Pilot Pressure Port w/Checks
11c = CONTROL BIAS